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SP - Standard production car class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 2 Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 42.01 92.50
2 1 Andrew TILL Renault Clio197 Cup 45.27 99.28
3 25 Mike Bailey Porsche Boxster S 48.16 105.36

1A - Road going series production cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 6 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 46.13 103.69
2 8 Andrew BISPING Rover 214 49.10 108.04
3 7 Robert GRIFFITHS MG Midget 52.75 115.14
4 5 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 60.57 132.15

1B - Road going series production cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 15 Simon Hutchings Mazda MX5 44.90 99.47
2 810 Nick ARNOLD MG ZR160 47.06 104.15
3 12 Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 48.03 107.29
4 10 Graham CHERRY MG ZR160 49.54 111.18
5 14 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 51.21 112.95
6 11 Adrian TAYLOR Mazda RX8 51.18 113.54

1C - Road going series production cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 21 Adrian JONES Subaru Impreza 42.73 94.23
2 22 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 43.28 96.18
3 24 Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 44.52 96.73
4 19 Chris STONE Porsche 911RS 45.70 100.24
5 820 Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 45.33 100.52
6 819 David FRANKLIN Porsche 911RS N/S 102.11
7 23 Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M Coupe 50.18 112.34

2A - Road going specialist production cars up to 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 66 Richard JONES Sylvia Striker 46.61 103.50
2 27 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 49.15 107.28

2B - Road going specialist production cars over 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 32 John MEARNS Westfield Sei N/S 104.62
2 31 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury Spyder 48.91 108.75

2C - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 34 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 160 N/S 93.30
2 36 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 44.26 97.92
3 35 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 N/S 103.23
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2D - (ASWMC B1) Roadgoing Specialist Prod upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 41 Martyn DAVIES GTM Coupe 47.04 104.06

2E - (ASWMC B2) Roadgoing Specialist Prod 1400cc to 1800cc & M/C engines upto 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 46 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 47.22 103.52
2 845 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 51.31 111.93
3 45 Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 63.67 131.06

2F - (ASWMC B3) Roadgoing Specialist Prod over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 51 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 44.32 96.19
2 52 Roger BRUNT Caterham CSR260 43.71 107.11
3 50 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 52.03 112.46

3A - Modified limited Production Cars up to 1400cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 56 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 43.76 97.54
2 57 Stephen DUMMETT Austin Mini 48.02 105.10

3B - Modified limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 60 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 42.14 93.73
2 860 Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 43.28 94.42
3 63 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 49.86 110.65

3D - "Mod Prod Kit Single Engine Space-framed upto 1800 & M/C engines upto 1125"
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 65 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 46.58 101.40
2 865 Nick RAINBOW Sylva Fury 50.14 109.84
3 40 Martin WATTS Sylvia Riot 49.77 111.43
4 826 David Campion Locost SMU 001 52.65 112.79
5 26 John Kinsella Locost SMU 001 55.90 123.13

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 70 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 40.44 96.36
2 72 Kevin COLE Imp Spaceframe 45.28 99.09
3 71 Daniel OWEN Austin Mini Vtec 49.22 104.17
4 73 Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR N/S FAIL

7 - Racing Cars up to 600 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 75 Peter TATHAM Terrapin M Type 46.34 102.43
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8 - Racing cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 80 Andy POTTER Jedi MK4 40.54 88.38

9B - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 85 Ian CAMERON OMS Hornet 39.50 85.62

10 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 90 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 39.97 89.36
2 890 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 40.85 90.28

CC - Classic Cars as defined in Period Defined Vehicles (Non Rally) Periods A-E
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 95 Roger TURNER Austin 7 Sports Special 61.44 137.15

M1 - MG Car Club Championship Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 114 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 49.96 108.44
2 111 John HAWLEY MG Midget 51.55 112.11
3 110 Stephen LUSCOMBE MG Midget 50.35 114.05
4 112 Michael COLE MGBGT 51.99 115.24
5 115 Terry PIGOTT MGB Roadster 52.37 116.99
6 13 Paul CONSTANCE MG FVVC 52.52 117.16
7 113 Peter CLARK MG Midget 58.29 123.99

L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 1 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 515 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 42.70 95.55
2 514 Paul BOSTON Caterham 7 45.15 99.30
3 511 Paul BROWN Caterham Academy 45.90 102.12
4 512 Steffan ELDRED Catherham 7 46.71 102.87
5 509 Steve CAUSEY Caterham 7 47.19 103.46
6 714 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham 7 Academy 52.71 115.40

L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 2 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 532 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 43.80 96.77
2 531 Robert SPENCER Caterham 7 Superlight 37.34 97.23
3 534 Paul COLLINS Caterham Superlight 43.92 99.31
4 535 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 45.60 100.34
5 529 Chris BRAMHALL Caterham Super 7 47.32 104.13
6 526 John BRANSFIELD Caterham Roadsport 54.68 126.20

L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 547 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham Roadsport N/S 87.96
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L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

2 549 Tom PRICE Caterham 7 N/S 88.04
3 550 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 N/S 88.06
4 749 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 41.71 91.07
5 543 Jon WARD Caterham 7 N/S 91.95
6 548 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 N/S 100.66

L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 4 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 562 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 38.49 86.53
2 564 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 39.10 87.62
3 565 Paul FORSTER Caterham 7 TwinCam 39.75 87.73
4 563 Chris GIBBS Caterham 7 41.20 93.29
5 558 David NELSON Catherham 7 Superlight N/S 94.11
6 764 Chris MOSS Caterham Superlight 45.36 100.05
7 561 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 46.99 104.60

L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 5 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 770 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 42.87 96.15
2 575 Shaun ELWELL Caterham 7 48.79 97.25
3 573 Kevin EVANS Caterham SLR 44.56 97.71
4 570 Alex HOYLE Caterham 7 43.89 99.09
5 775 Gill ELWELL Caterham 7 46.69 102.84
6 571 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Catherham Clubsport 49.09 108.95

L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 6 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 585 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 38.48 85.53

RC - Road-going Series Production/road-going Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 99 LLoyd Bettinson Renault Clio Cup 42.66 95.45
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John BURTON Ralt RT3 34.44 78.16
Mark DURRANT Caterham R500 34.98 78.27
Richard OPIE Ralt RT3 34.60 78.63
Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 35.19 78.89
Tom PRICE Caterham Seven 34.39 78.98
Andrew NICHOLLS Force HC 35.91 79.40
Stuart MILLER Caterham Seven 35.64 79.54
Shaun ELWELL Caterham Seven 36.52 79.99
Richard ANDERSON Caterham 7 SLR 35.66 80.17
Richard PRICE Caterham Seven 35.73 80.34
Ian PARR Sylva Riot 36.51 80.51
Paul FOSTER Caterham 7 Twincam 36.41 80.96
Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.11 81.53
Chris GIBBS Caterham Seven 36.31 81.64
David NELSON Caterham Superlight 36.73 82.10
Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 38.21 82.45
Mark GIBSON Caterham Seven 36.85 82.54
Matthew JENKINS Caterham Seven 37.35 83.85
Nigel FOX Caterham Seven 39.38 85.54
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort Mk2 37.42 85.60
Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 37.63 85.88
Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250 RS 39.49 86.60
Graham VINGOE Caterham 7 39.21 87.19
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 38.91 87.51
Kevin EVANS Caterham SLR 40.13 88.23
Steffan ELDRED Caterham Seven 39.30 88.31
Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 39.53 88.99
Martyn FERRIS Mini 40.16 89.00
Paul BOSTON Caterham Seven 39.88 89.14
Alan BOWLER Caterham Seven 40.35 89.56
Matthew BENNET Porsche Boxster S 40.26 89.66
Graham HOWARD Caterham Seven 40.38 89.77
Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 40.36 90.09
Christopher BUCKLEY Dax Rush 42.14 90.31
Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 40.18 90.45
Robert JACOBS Caterham Seven 40.39 90.79
Lee MULLIGAN Fisher Fury 41.64 90.80
Paul BROWN Caterham Academy 40.34 91.33
Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 40.34 91.39
Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 40.84 91.40
Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR 40.79 91.75
Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 40.61 92.06
Nick GREEN Caterham Seven 41.38 92.34
Mark HOCKINGS Audi S4 41.18 92.45
Tony BARBER Ford Escort Mk2 41.26 93.01
Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 42.37 93.14
Phil MORTON Caterham CSR260 42.05 93.34
Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 42.58 93.35
Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 40.99 93.42
Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 42.46 94.16
Colin SILVESTER Dutton B+ 42.54 94.33
Gordon HICK Megapin 3 42.07 94.36
Matthew GIBBS Toyota Celica GT4 42.58 94.53
Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 41.90 94.66
Gill ELWELL Caterham Seven 43.89 95.68
Matthew CLEMENTS Renault 5 GT T 43.70 96.13
Christopher BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 42.89 96.23
Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 44.15 96.32
David DOWSON Caterham Seven 43.09 96.54
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 43.59 97.16
Alan JOHNSON Caterham Academy 43.53 97.44
Suzanne GIBSON Caterham Seven 43.74 97.53
Roger LEGG Caterham Seven 43.88 97.56
Matthew POWELL GTM Coupe 43.78 97.57
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Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 43.81 97.82
Andrew BISPING Rover 214 44.47 98.11
Donald MACIVER MG ZR 44.83 98.15
Huw TURNER Austin Mini 43.58 98.16
Andrew TILL MG ZR105 44.16 98.78
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugeot 106 Rallye 44.49 100.39
Garry HENDY Daihatsu Charade 46.14 102.36
Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 47.15 102.53
Derrick PRESTON Westfield SeiW 46.93 102.96
Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 35.85 105.49
Richard HEARNDEN MG BGT 48.53 105.50
Adrian TAYLOR Mazda rx8 48.14 106.76
Mike EGAN Leyland Mini 54.66 109.46
Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 54.24 117.23
Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Seven 57.26 125.59
Roger TURNER Austin Special 57.10 129.67
John LILLY Vindicator Sprint 56.83 149.28
Mike SMITH Sylva Riot 39.40 FAIL
Peter KNIGHT Austin Mini 45.52 FAIL
Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 33.76 FAIL
Tony BROWN OMS SF1100 53.42 FAIL
Tom POTTER Jedi Mk4 FAIL FAIL
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SP - Standard production car class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 2 Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 42.36 93.12
2 1 Andrew TILL Renault Clio197 Cup 44.03 97.59
3 25 Mike Bailey Porsche Boxster S 46.93 103.93

1A - Road going series production cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 7 Robert GRIFFITHS MG Midget 49.59 110.21
2 5 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 60.09 129.82
3 8 Andrew BISPING Rover 214 46.92 FAIL

1B - Road going series production cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 15 Simon Hutchings Mazda MX5 43.08 97.20
2 810 Nick ARNOLD MG ZR160 44.35 100.19
3 12 Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 50.99 108.54
4 11 Adrian TAYLOR Mazda RX8 48.89 109.59
5 14 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 50.28 110.90
6 10 Graham CHERRY MG ZR160 45.72 FAIL

1C - Road going series production cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 24 Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 40.64 90.34
2 22 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 40.55 90.54
3 820 Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 41.49 92.15
4 20 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 41.09 92.23
5 21 Adrian JONES Subaru Impreza 40.24 93.02
6 819 David FRANKLIN Porsche 911RS 41.66 93.49
7 23 Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M Coupe 44.38 98.92
8 19 Chris STONE Porsche 911RS N/S 104.05

2A - Road going specialist production cars up to 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 27 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 44.34 121.66
2 66 Richard JONES Sylvia Striker 45.32 FAIL

2B - Road going specialist production cars over 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 32 John MEARNS Westfield Sei 58.48 117.55
2 31 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury Spyder 44.56 FAIL

2C - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 34 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 160 38.25 86.97
2 36 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 41.03 91.59
3 35 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 43.69 97.52



Practice Run 2
Llandow - 11 May 2013

Printed At:- 17:25 on 11/05/2013
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Damp

Time of Start:- 11.26

Llandow
www.tsl-timing.com

Page 2

2D - (ASWMC B1) Roadgoing Specialist Prod upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 41 Martyn DAVIES GTM Coupe 43.73 98.43

2E - (ASWMC B2) Roadgoing Specialist Prod 1400cc to 1800cc & M/C engines upto 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 845 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 45.15 100.60
2 46 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 42.88 105.94
3 45 Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 53.99 114.45

2F - (ASWMC B3) Roadgoing Specialist Prod over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 51 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 37.98 84.81
2 52 Roger BRUNT Caterham CSR260 39.43 86.76
3 50 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 43.25 93.09

3A - Modified limited Production Cars up to 1400cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 57 Stephen DUMMETT Austin Mini 42.01 93.17
2 56 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 42.97 95.75

3B - Modified limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 62 Tony BARBER VW Golf MK1 39.47 86.48
2 860 Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 40.27 89.15
3 63 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 46.80 103.42
4 60 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 38.03 FAIL

3D - "Mod Prod Kit Single Engine Space-framed upto 1800 & M/C engines upto 1125"
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 65 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 41.21 92.86
2 865 Nick RAINBOW Sylva Fury 43.46 97.66
3 26 John Kinsella Locost SMU 001 50.07 108.93
4 826 David Campion Locost SMU 001 50.14 111.09
5 40 Martin WATTS Sylvia Riot 56.14 113.73

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 72 Kevin COLE Imp Spaceframe 40.61 90.28
2 71 Daniel OWEN Austin Mini Vtec 41.79 93.01
3 70 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 35.98 FAIL
4 73 Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR FAIL FAIL

7 - Racing Cars up to 600 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 75 Peter TATHAM Terrapin M Type 41.32 92.50
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8 - Racing cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 80 Andy POTTER Jedi MK4 33.65 74.81

9B - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 85 Ian CAMERON OMS Hornet 33.04 73.81

10 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 90 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 33.43 75.78
2 890 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 34.74 77.71

CC - Classic Cars as defined in Period Defined Vehicles (Non Rally) Periods A-E
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 95 Roger TURNER Austin 7 Sports Special 57.48 128.08

M1 - MG Car Club Championship Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 114 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 42.17 93.72
2 112 Michael COLE MGBGT 43.64 97.71
3 110 Stephen LUSCOMBE MG Midget 43.10 98.75
4 111 John HAWLEY MG Midget 44.55 100.22
5 115 Terry PIGOTT MGB Roadster 45.41 101.22
6 13 Paul CONSTANCE MG FVVC 47.55 105.22
7 113 Peter CLARK MG Midget 49.11 108.88

L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 1 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 515 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 39.30 86.55
2 514 Paul BOSTON Caterham 7 40.37 90.27
3 512 Steffan ELDRED Catherham 7 40.43 90.41
4 511 Paul BROWN Caterham Academy 40.88 91.45
5 509 Steve CAUSEY Caterham 7 42.82 95.06
6 714 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham 7 Academy 45.04 100.16

L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 2 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 531 Robert SPENCER Caterham 7 Superlight 40.18 89.26
2 535 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 40.17 89.63
3 532 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 40.48 89.97
4 534 Paul COLLINS Caterham Superlight 41.47 91.76
5 529 Chris BRAMHALL Caterham Super 7 42.60 94.29
6 526 John BRANSFIELD Caterham Roadsport 48.55 133.49

L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 547 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham Roadsport 36.81 82.03
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L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

2 550 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 37.67 82.93
3 749 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 38.10 83.52
4 549 Tom PRICE Caterham 7 41.28 85.30
5 543 Jon WARD Caterham 7 40.45 87.29
6 548 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 41.80 91.95

L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 4 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 564 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 35.84 80.22
2 562 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 36.08 80.25
3 565 Paul FORSTER Caterham 7 TwinCam 35.88 81.40
4 563 Chris GIBBS Caterham 7 36.78 81.96
5 558 David NELSON Catherham 7 Superlight 35.97 84.26
6 560 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 40.31 87.61
7 561 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 39.57 88.05
8 764 Chris MOSS Caterham Superlight 40.22 88.21

L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 5 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 575 Shaun ELWELL Caterham 7 35.35 78.91
2 573 Kevin EVANS Caterham SLR 38.56 84.61
3 770 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 38.02 85.92
4 570 Alex HOYLE Caterham 7 39.61 88.95
5 571 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Catherham Clubsport 42.37 94.17
6 775 Gill ELWELL Caterham 7 42.79 96.12

L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 6 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 585 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 34.69 77.05

RC - Road-going Series Production/road-going Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 99 LLoyd Bettinson Renault Clio Cup 41.23 92.64
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SP - Standard production car class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 92.50 93.12 92.50
2 1 Andrew TILL Renault Clio197 Cup 99.28 97.59 97.59
3 25 Mike Bailey Porsche Boxster S 105.36 103.93 103.93

1A - Road going series production cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 6 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 103.69 N/S 103.69
2 8 Andrew BISPING Rover 214 108.04 FAIL 108.04
3 7 Robert GRIFFITHS MG Midget 115.14 110.21 110.21
4 5 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 132.15 129.82 129.82

1B - Road going series production cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 15 Simon Hutchings Mazda MX5 99.47 97.20 97.20
2 810 Nick ARNOLD MG ZR160 104.15 100.19 100.19
3 12 Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 107.29 108.54 107.29
4 11 Adrian TAYLOR Mazda RX8 113.54 109.59 109.59
5 14 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 112.95 110.90 110.90
6 10 Graham CHERRY MG ZR160 111.18 FAIL 111.18

1C - Road going series production cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 24 Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 96.73 90.34 90.34
2 22 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 96.18 90.54 90.54
3 820 Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 100.52 92.15 92.15
4 20 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza N/S 92.23 92.23
5 21 Adrian JONES Subaru Impreza 94.23 93.02 93.02
6 819 David FRANKLIN Porsche 911RS 102.11 93.49 93.49
7 23 Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M Coupe 112.34 98.92 98.92
8 19 Chris STONE Porsche 911RS 100.24 104.05 100.24

2A - Road going specialist production cars up to 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 66 Richard JONES Sylvia Striker 103.50 FAIL 103.50
2 27 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 107.28 121.66 107.28

2B - Road going specialist production cars over 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 32 John MEARNS Westfield Sei 104.62 117.55 104.62
2 31 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury Spyder 108.75 FAIL 108.75

2C - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 34 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 160 93.30 86.97 86.97
2 36 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 97.92 91.59 91.59
3 35 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 103.23 97.52 97.52
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2D - (ASWMC B1) Roadgoing Specialist Prod upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 41 Martyn DAVIES GTM Coupe 104.06 98.43 98.43

2E - (ASWMC B2) Roadgoing Specialist Prod 1400cc to 1800cc & M/C engines upto 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 845 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 111.93 100.60 100.60
2 46 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 103.52 105.94 103.52
3 45 Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 131.06 114.45 114.45

2F - (ASWMC B3) Roadgoing Specialist Prod over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 51 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 96.19 84.81 84.81
2 52 Roger BRUNT Caterham CSR260 107.11 86.76 86.76
3 50 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 112.46 93.09 93.09

3A - Modified limited Production Cars up to 1400cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 57 Stephen DUMMETT Austin Mini 105.10 93.17 93.17
2 56 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 97.54 95.75 95.75

3B - Modified limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 62 Tony BARBER VW Golf MK1 N/S 86.48 86.48
2 860 Brian HOBDAY Renault Clio 94.42 89.15 89.15
3 60 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 93.73 FAIL 93.73
4 63 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 110.65 103.42 103.42

3D - "Mod Prod Kit Single Engine Space-framed upto 1800 & M/C engines upto 1125"
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 65 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 101.40 92.86 92.86
2 865 Nick RAINBOW Sylva Fury 109.84 97.66 97.66
3 26 John Kinsella Locost SMU 001 123.13 108.93 108.93
4 826 David Campion Locost SMU 001 112.79 111.09 111.09
5 40 Martin WATTS Sylvia Riot 111.43 113.73 111.43

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 72 Kevin COLE Imp Spaceframe 99.09 90.28 90.28
2 71 Daniel OWEN Austin Mini Vtec 104.17 93.01 93.01
3 70 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 96.36 FAIL 96.36
4 73 Thomas ARNOLD Spire GTR FAIL FAIL FAIL

7 - Racing Cars up to 600 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 75 Peter TATHAM Terrapin M Type 102.43 92.50 92.50
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8 - Racing cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Andy POTTER Jedi MK4 88.38 74.81 74.81

9B - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 85 Ian CAMERON OMS Hornet 85.62 73.81 73.81

10 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 90 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 89.36 75.78 75.78
2 890 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 90.28 77.71 77.71

CC - Classic Cars as defined in Period Defined Vehicles (Non Rally) Periods A-E
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 95 Roger TURNER Austin 7 Sports Special 137.15 128.08 128.08

M1 - MG Car Club Championship Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 114 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 108.44 93.72 93.72
2 112 Michael COLE MGBGT 115.24 97.71 97.71
3 110 Stephen LUSCOMBE MG Midget 114.05 98.75 98.75
4 111 John HAWLEY MG Midget 112.11 100.22 100.22
5 115 Terry PIGOTT MGB Roadster 116.99 101.22 101.22
6 13 Paul CONSTANCE MG FVVC 117.16 105.22 105.22
7 113 Peter CLARK MG Midget 123.99 108.88 108.88

L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 1 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 515 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 95.55 86.55 86.55
2 514 Paul BOSTON Caterham 7 99.30 90.27 90.27
3 512 Steffan ELDRED Catherham 7 102.87 90.41 90.41
4 511 Paul BROWN Caterham Academy 102.12 91.45 91.45
5 509 Steve CAUSEY Caterham 7 103.46 95.06 95.06
6 714 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham 7 Academy 115.40 100.16 100.16

L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 2 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 531 Robert SPENCER Caterham 7 Superlight 97.23 89.26 89.26
2 535 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 100.34 89.63 89.63
3 532 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 96.77 89.97 89.97
4 534 Paul COLLINS Caterham Superlight 99.31 91.76 91.76
5 529 Chris BRAMHALL Caterham Super 7 104.13 94.29 94.29
6 526 John BRANSFIELD Caterham Roadsport 126.20 133.49 126.20

L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 547 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham Roadsport 87.96 82.03 82.03
2 550 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 88.06 82.93 82.93
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L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

3 749 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 91.07 83.52 83.52
4 549 Tom PRICE Caterham 7 88.04 85.30 85.30
5 543 Jon WARD Caterham 7 91.95 87.29 87.29
6 548 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 100.66 91.95 91.95

L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 4 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 564 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 87.62 80.22 80.22
2 562 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 86.53 80.25 80.25
3 565 Paul FORSTER Caterham 7 TwinCam 87.73 81.40 81.40
4 563 Chris GIBBS Caterham 7 93.29 81.96 81.96
5 558 David NELSON Catherham 7 Superlight 94.11 84.26 84.26
6 560 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight N/S 87.61 87.61
7 561 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 104.60 88.05 88.05
8 764 Chris MOSS Caterham Superlight 100.05 88.21 88.21

L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 5 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 575 Shaun ELWELL Caterham 7 97.25 78.91 78.91
2 573 Kevin EVANS Caterham SLR 97.71 84.61 84.61
3 770 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 96.15 85.92 85.92
4 570 Alex HOYLE Caterham 7 99.09 88.95 88.95
5 571 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Catherham Clubsport 108.95 94.17 94.17
6 775 Gill ELWELL Caterham 7 102.84 96.12 96.12

L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 6 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 585 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 85.53 77.05 77.05

RC - Road-going Series Production/road-going Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 99 LLoyd Bettinson Renault Clio Cup 95.45 92.64 92.64
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SP - Standard production car class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 2 Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 40.51 89.76
2 1 Andrew TILL Renault Clio197 Cup 41.87 93.81
3 25 Mike Bailey Porsche Boxster S 44.76 100.47

1A - Road going series production cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 8 Andrew BISPING Rover 214 45.76 101.01
2 7 Robert GRIFFITHS MG Midget 47.41 106.06
3 5 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 56.42 124.89

1B - Road going series production cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 15 Simon Hutchings Mazda MX5 41.71 92.70
2 810 Nick ARNOLD MG ZR160 43.24 97.12
3 10 Graham CHERRY MG ZR160 43.85 98.08
4 12 Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 46.22 102.60
5 14 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 47.10 105.22
6 11 Adrian TAYLOR Mazda RX8 46.80 107.77

1C - Road going series production cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 24 Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 38.54 86.21
2 22 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 38.67 86.95
3 21 Adrian JONES Subaru Impreza 39.16 88.27
4 20 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 39.65 89.30
5 820 Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 40.84 90.29
6 819 David FRANKLIN Porsche 911RS 40.50 91.20
7 23 Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M Coupe 40.55 91.66
8 19 Chris STONE Porsche 911RS 42.23 94.90

2A - Road going specialist production cars up to 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 66 Richard JONES Sylvia Striker 42.93 92.93
2 27 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 43.96 96.44

2B - Road going specialist production cars over 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 32 John MEARNS Westfield Sei 42.63 95.13
2 31 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury Spyder 46.82 102.48

2C - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 34 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 160 37.34 84.74
2 36 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 38.60 88.84
3 35 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 40.77 92.26
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2D - (ASWMC B1) Roadgoing Specialist Prod upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 41 Martyn DAVIES GTM Coupe 45.17 100.35

2E - (ASWMC B2) Roadgoing Specialist Prod 1400cc to 1800cc & M/C engines upto 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 46 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 43.52 95.47
2 845 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 44.73 98.38
3 45 Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 49.78 108.40

2F - (ASWMC B3) Roadgoing Specialist Prod over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 51 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 38.43 84.92
2 52 Roger BRUNT Caterham CSR260 39.09 85.52
3 50 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 44.76 95.91

3A - Modified limited Production Cars up to 1400cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 57 Stephen DUMMETT Austin Mini 40.08 90.17
2 56 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 41.95 92.41

3B - Modified limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 62 Tony BARBER VW Golf MK1 37.45 83.97
2 63 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 43.46 97.91

3D - "Mod Prod Kit Single Engine Space-framed upto 1800 & M/C engines upto 1125"
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 65 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 41.50 91.92
2 865 Nick RAINBOW Sylva Fury 41.96 93.81
3 826 David Campion Locost SMU 001 44.94 101.00
4 26 John Kinsella Locost SMU 001 47.25 105.16
5 40 Martin WATTS Sylvia Riot 43.34 FAIL

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 70 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 35.71 79.22
2 72 Kevin COLE Imp Spaceframe 38.26 86.90
3 71 Daniel OWEN Austin Mini Vtec 42.94 93.21

7 - Racing Cars up to 600 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 75 Peter TATHAM Terrapin M Type 39.67 91.43
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8 - Racing cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 80 Andy POTTER Jedi MK4 33.47 75.08

9B - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 85 Ian CAMERON OMS Hornet 32.19 72.56

10 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 90 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 33.00 74.64
2 890 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 33.72 75.27

CC - Classic Cars as defined in Period Defined Vehicles (Non Rally) Periods A-E
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 95 Roger TURNER Austin 7 Sports Special 57.06 128.25

M1 - MG Car Club Championship Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 114 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 41.89 93.96
2 112 Michael COLE MGBGT 43.49 96.73
3 110 Stephen LUSCOMBE MG Midget 41.83 96.82
4 115 Terry PIGOTT MGB Roadster 43.60 96.93
5 111 John HAWLEY MG Midget 42.50 97.61
6 13 Paul CONSTANCE MG FVVC 46.27 103.70
7 113 Peter CLARK MG Midget 48.94 106.70

L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 1 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 515 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 38.56 86.66
2 514 Paul BOSTON Caterham 7 39.53 88.66
3 512 Steffan ELDRED Catherham 7 40.55 90.25
4 511 Paul BROWN Caterham Academy 41.53 91.64
5 509 Steve CAUSEY Caterham 7 42.19 94.26
6 714 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham 7 Academy 44.06 96.75

L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 2 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 532 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 39.66 88.56
2 531 Robert SPENCER Caterham 7 Superlight 39.83 88.75
3 535 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 40.48 88.78
4 534 Paul COLLINS Caterham Superlight 40.54 90.67
5 529 Chris BRAMHALL Caterham Super 7 42.90 94.72
6 526 John BRANSFIELD Caterham Roadsport 47.35 103.11

L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 549 Tom PRICE Caterham 7 35.81 80.58
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L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

2 547 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham Roadsport 36.00 80.80
3 749 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 37.22 82.31
4 550 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 36.96 83.06
5 543 Jon WARD Caterham 7 38.29 85.01
6 548 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 N/S FAIL

L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 4 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 558 David NELSON Catherham 7 Superlight 35.51 78.91
2 564 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 35.27 79.51
3 562 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 35.80 80.07
4 563 Chris GIBBS Caterham 7 36.58 81.37
5 560 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 38.35 84.75
6 561 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 38.72 86.62
7 764 Chris MOSS Caterham Superlight 39.53 88.45
8 565 Paul FORSTER Caterham 7 TwinCam 35.92 FAIL

L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 5 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 575 Shaun ELWELL Caterham 7 35.06 78.40
2 573 Kevin EVANS Caterham SLR 38.40 84.18
3 770 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 37.53 85.52
4 570 Alex HOYLE Caterham 7 40.35 89.94
5 775 Gill ELWELL Caterham 7 41.68 93.82
6 571 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Catherham Clubsport 42.73 94.59

L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 6 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 585 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 34.07 76.38

RC - Road-going Series Production/road-going Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 99 LLoyd Bettinson Renault Clio Cup 45.79 102.77
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SP - Standard production car class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 2 Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 41.10 90.68
2 1 Andrew TILL Renault Clio197 Cup 42.04 93.68
3 25 Mike Bailey Porsche Boxster S 43.93 97.54

1A - Road going series production cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 6 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 42.81 95.48
2 8 Andrew BISPING Rover 214 45.34 100.17
3 7 Robert GRIFFITHS MG Midget 48.55 106.48
4 5 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 53.90 119.93

1B - Road going series production cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 15 Simon Hutchings Mazda MX5 40.52 90.60
2 810 Nick ARNOLD MG ZR160 43.01 95.89
3 10 Graham CHERRY MG ZR160 43.36 96.41
4 12 Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 45.37 101.35
5 11 Adrian TAYLOR Mazda RX8 47.82 106.54
6 14 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 49.35 107.24

1C - Road going series production cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 24 Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 38.52 85.69
2 21 Adrian JONES Subaru Impreza 38.64 86.84
3 22 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 38.75 87.59
4 20 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza N/S 87.83
5 819 David FRANKLIN Porsche 911RS 39.72 89.07
6 820 Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 38.78 91.61
7 23 Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M Coupe 41.93 93.70
8 19 Chris STONE Porsche 911RS 41.96 94.52

2A - Road going specialist production cars up to 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 27 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 42.54 94.46
2 66 Richard JONES Sylvia Striker 44.59 95.30

2B - Road going specialist production cars over 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 31 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury Spyder 39.45 87.65
2 32 John MEARNS Westfield Sei 42.06 91.99

2C - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 34 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 160 37.34 83.93
2 36 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 38.99 89.07
3 35 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 41.37 92.46
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2D - (ASWMC B1) Roadgoing Specialist Prod upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 41 Martyn DAVIES GTM Coupe 42.70 96.83

2E - (ASWMC B2) Roadgoing Specialist Prod 1400cc to 1800cc & M/C engines upto 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 46 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 39.74 88.16
2 845 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 41.82 92.37
3 45 Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 48.93 105.00

2F - (ASWMC B3) Roadgoing Specialist Prod over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 51 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 35.94 80.36
2 52 Roger BRUNT Caterham CSR260 38.50 84.63
3 50 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 39.91 85.69

3A - Modified limited Production Cars up to 1400cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 57 Stephen DUMMETT Austin Mini 40.12 90.82
2 56 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 41.39 90.88

3B - Modified limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 62 Tony BARBER VW Golf MK1 37.77 84.91
2 63 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 45.01 100.62

3D - "Mod Prod Kit Single Engine Space-framed upto 1800 & M/C engines upto 1125"
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 65 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 39.82 89.43
2 865 Nick RAINBOW Sylva Fury 41.78 93.75
3 40 Martin WATTS Sylvia Riot 44.92 99.31
4 826 David Campion Locost SMU 001 N/S 100.88
5 26 John Kinsella Locost SMU 001 45.48 100.96

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 70 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 35.29 78.24
2 72 Kevin COLE Imp Spaceframe 37.79 83.78
3 71 Daniel OWEN Austin Mini Vtec 41.73 91.36

7 - Racing Cars up to 600 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 75 Peter TATHAM Terrapin M Type 39.35 89.28
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8 - Racing cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 80 Andy POTTER Jedi MK4 33.03 73.26

9B - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 85 Ian CAMERON OMS Hornet 32.26 72.84

10 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 90 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 32.54 74.04
2 890 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 33.67 75.22

CC - Classic Cars as defined in Period Defined Vehicles (Non Rally) Periods A-E
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 95 Roger TURNER Austin 7 Sports Special 57.04 127.84

M1 - MG Car Club Championship Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 114 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 41.72 93.74
2 112 Michael COLE MGBGT 42.97 94.78
3 115 Terry PIGOTT MGB Roadster 43.33 95.87
4 110 Stephen LUSCOMBE MG Midget 42.10 96.60
5 111 John HAWLEY MG Midget 43.00 96.61
6 13 Paul CONSTANCE MG FVVC 44.72 101.48

L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 1 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 515 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 39.83 88.53
2 514 Paul BOSTON Caterham 7 40.12 89.39
3 512 Steffan ELDRED Catherham 7 40.52 89.97
4 511 Paul BROWN Caterham Academy 40.18 90.27
5 509 Steve CAUSEY Caterham 7 41.89 93.96
6 714 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham 7 Academy 42.16 FAIL

L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 2 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 531 Robert SPENCER Caterham 7 Superlight 39.32 88.21
2 532 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 39.76 88.67
3 535 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 39.98 88.99
4 529 Chris BRAMHALL Caterham Super 7 40.95 91.09
5 534 Paul COLLINS Caterham Superlight 48.33 99.38
6 526 John BRANSFIELD Caterham Roadsport 46.47 103.19

L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 749 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 36.78 81.28
2 549 Tom PRICE Caterham 7 36.49 81.92



Timed Run 2
Llandow - 11 May 2013

Printed At:- 17:24 on 11/05/2013
Weather / Track:- Sunny / Dry

Time of Start:- 15.57

Llandow
www.tsl-timing.com

Page 4

L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

3 547 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham Roadsport 36.99 82.06
4 550 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 36.83 82.42
5 543 Jon WARD Caterham 7 38.51 85.40
6 548 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 42.56 94.06

L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 4 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 558 David NELSON Catherham 7 Superlight 34.36 77.36
2 563 Chris GIBBS Caterham 7 35.29 79.34
3 564 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 35.62 79.45
4 562 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 35.92 80.02
5 565 Paul FORSTER Caterham 7 TwinCam 36.05 80.59
6 764 Chris MOSS Caterham Superlight 37.77 83.78
7 560 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 39.30 85.43
8 561 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 39.48 86.88

L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 5 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 770 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 36.92 83.37
2 570 Alex HOYLE Caterham 7 38.44 86.96
3 573 Kevin EVANS Caterham SLR 39.10 87.00
4 775 Gill ELWELL Caterham 7 40.70 90.19
5 571 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Catherham Clubsport 41.00 91.84
6 575 Shaun ELWELL Caterham 7 36.28 95.52

L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 6 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 585 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 34.11 76.95

RC - Road-going Series Production/road-going Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Intermediate Finish

1 99 LLoyd Bettinson Renault Clio Cup 41.28 92.24
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SP - Standard production car class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 2 Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 89.76 90.68 89.76
2 1 Andrew TILL Renault Clio197 Cup 93.81 93.68 93.68
3 25 Mike Bailey Porsche Boxster S 100.47 97.54 97.54

1A - Road going series production cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 6 Huw TURNER Austin Mini N/S 95.48 95.48
2 8 Andrew BISPING Rover 214 101.01 100.17 100.17
3 7 Robert GRIFFITHS MG Midget 106.06 106.48 106.06
4 5 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 124.89 119.93 119.93

1B - Road going series production cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 15 Simon Hutchings Mazda MX5 92.70 90.60 90.60
2 810 Nick ARNOLD MG ZR160 97.12 95.89 95.89
3 10 Graham CHERRY MG ZR160 98.08 96.41 96.41
4 12 Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 102.60 101.35 101.35
5 14 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 105.22 107.24 105.22
6 11 Adrian TAYLOR Mazda RX8 107.77 106.54 106.54

1C - Road going series production cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 24 Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 86.21 85.69 85.69
2 21 Adrian JONES Subaru Impreza 88.27 86.84 86.84
3 22 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 86.95 87.59 86.95
4 20 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 89.30 87.83 87.83
5 819 David FRANKLIN Porsche 911RS 91.20 89.07 89.07
6 820 Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 90.29 91.61 90.29
7 23 Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M Coupe 91.66 93.70 91.66
8 19 Chris STONE Porsche 911RS 94.90 94.52 94.52

2A - Road going specialist production cars up to 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 66 Richard JONES Sylvia Striker 92.93 95.30 92.93
2 27 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 96.44 94.46 94.46

2B - Road going specialist production cars over 1700cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 31 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury Spyder 102.48 87.65 87.65
2 32 John MEARNS Westfield Sei 95.13 91.99 91.99

2C - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 34 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 160 84.74 83.93 83.93
2 36 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 88.84 89.07 88.84
3 35 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 92.26 92.46 92.26
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2D - (ASWMC B1) Roadgoing Specialist Prod upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 41 Martyn DAVIES GTM Coupe 100.35 96.83 96.83

2E - (ASWMC B2) Roadgoing Specialist Prod 1400cc to 1800cc & M/C engines upto 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 46 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 95.47 88.16 88.16
2 845 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 98.38 92.37 92.37
3 45 Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 108.40 105.00 105.00

2F - (ASWMC B3) Roadgoing Specialist Prod over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 51 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 84.92 80.36 80.36
2 52 Roger BRUNT Caterham CSR260 85.52 84.63 84.63
3 50 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 95.91 85.69 85.69

3A - Modified limited Production Cars up to 1400cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 57 Stephen DUMMETT Austin Mini 90.17 90.82 90.17
2 56 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 92.41 90.88 90.88

3B - Modified limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 62 Tony BARBER VW Golf MK1 83.97 84.91 83.97
2 63 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 97.91 100.62 97.91

3D - "Mod Prod Kit Single Engine Space-framed upto 1800 & M/C engines upto 1125"
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 65 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 91.92 89.43 89.43
2 865 Nick RAINBOW Sylva Fury 93.81 93.75 93.75
3 40 Martin WATTS Sylvia Riot FAIL 99.31 99.31
4 826 David Campion Locost SMU 001 101.00 100.88 100.88
5 26 John Kinsella Locost SMU 001 105.16 100.96 100.96

5 - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc and Hillclimb Supersports Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 70 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 79.22 78.24 78.24
2 72 Kevin COLE Imp Spaceframe 86.90 83.78 83.78
3 71 Daniel OWEN Austin Mini Vtec 93.21 91.36 91.36

7 - Racing Cars up to 600 cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 75 Peter TATHAM Terrapin M Type 91.43 89.28 89.28
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8 - Racing cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Andy POTTER Jedi MK4 75.08 73.26 73.26

9B - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 85 Ian CAMERON OMS Hornet 72.56 72.84 72.56

10 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 90 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 74.64 74.04 74.04
2 890 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 75.27 75.22 75.22

CC - Classic Cars as defined in Period Defined Vehicles (Non Rally) Periods A-E
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 95 Roger TURNER Austin 7 Sports Special 128.25 127.84 127.84

M1 - MG Car Club Championship Class
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 114 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 93.96 93.74 93.74
2 112 Michael COLE MGBGT 96.73 94.78 94.78
3 115 Terry PIGOTT MGB Roadster 96.93 95.87 95.87
4 110 Stephen LUSCOMBE MG Midget 96.82 96.60 96.60
5 111 John HAWLEY MG Midget 97.61 96.61 96.61
6 13 Paul CONSTANCE MG FVVC 103.70 101.48 101.48
7 113 Peter CLARK MG Midget 106.70 N/S 106.70

L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 1 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 515 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 86.66 88.53 86.66
2 514 Paul BOSTON Caterham 7 88.66 89.39 88.66
3 512 Steffan ELDRED Catherham 7 90.25 89.97 89.97
4 511 Paul BROWN Caterham Academy 91.64 90.27 90.27
5 509 Steve CAUSEY Caterham 7 94.26 93.96 93.96
6 714 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham 7 Academy 96.75 FAIL 96.75

L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 2 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 531 Robert SPENCER Caterham 7 Superlight 88.75 88.21 88.21
2 532 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 88.56 88.67 88.56
3 535 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 88.78 88.99 88.78
4 534 Paul COLLINS Caterham Superlight 90.67 99.38 90.67
5 529 Chris BRAMHALL Caterham Super 7 94.72 91.09 91.09
6 526 John BRANSFIELD Caterham Roadsport 103.11 103.19 103.11

L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 549 Tom PRICE Caterham 7 80.58 81.92 80.58
2 547 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham Roadsport 80.80 82.06 80.80
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L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 3 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

3 749 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 82.31 81.28 81.28
4 550 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 83.06 82.42 82.42
5 543 Jon WARD Caterham 7 85.01 85.40 85.01
6 548 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 FAIL 94.06 94.06

L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 4 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 558 David NELSON Catherham 7 Superlight 78.91 77.36 77.36
2 563 Chris GIBBS Caterham 7 81.37 79.34 79.34
3 564 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 79.51 79.45 79.45
4 562 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 80.07 80.02 80.02
5 565 Paul FORSTER Caterham 7 TwinCam FAIL 80.59 80.59
6 764 Chris MOSS Caterham Superlight 88.45 83.78 83.78
7 560 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 84.75 85.43 84.75
8 561 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 86.62 86.88 86.62

L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 5 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 575 Shaun ELWELL Caterham 7 78.40 95.52 78.40
2 770 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 85.52 83.37 83.37
3 573 Kevin EVANS Caterham SLR 84.18 87.00 84.18
4 570 Alex HOYLE Caterham 7 89.94 86.96 86.96
5 775 Gill ELWELL Caterham 7 93.82 90.19 90.19
6 571 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Catherham Clubsport 94.59 91.84 91.84

L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Championship Class 6 specification
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 585 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 76.38 76.95 76.38

RC - Road-going Series Production/road-going Specialist Cars (Rally Cars)
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 99 LLoyd Bettinson Renault Clio Cup 102.77 92.24 92.24
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 85 Ian CAMERON OMS Hornet 72.56 72.84 72.56
2 80 Andy POTTER Jedi MK4 75.08 73.26 73.26
3 90 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 74.64 74.04 74.04
4 890 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 75.27 75.22 75.22
5 585 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 76.38 76.95 76.38
6 558 David NELSON Catherham 7 Superlight 78.91 77.36 77.36
7 70 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 79.22 78.24 78.24
8 575 Shaun ELWELL Caterham 7 78.40 95.52 78.40
9 563 Chris GIBBS Caterham 7 81.37 79.34 79.34

10 564 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 79.51 79.45 79.45
11 562 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 80.07 80.02 80.02
12 51 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 84.92 80.36 80.36
13 549 Tom PRICE Caterham 7 80.58 81.92 80.58
14 565 Paul FORSTER Caterham 7 TwinCam FAIL 80.59 80.59
15 547 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham Roadsport 80.80 82.06 80.80
16 749 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 82.31 81.28 81.28
17 550 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 83.06 82.42 82.42
18 770 Joy HOYLE Caterham 7 85.52 83.37 83.37
19 72 Kevin COLE Imp Spaceframe 86.90 83.78 83.78
20 764 Chris MOSS Caterham Superlight 88.45 83.78 83.78
21 34 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 160 84.74 83.93 83.93
22 62 Tony BARBER VW Golf MK1 83.97 84.91 83.97
23 573 Kevin EVANS Caterham SLR 84.18 87.00 84.18
24 52 Roger BRUNT Caterham CSR260 85.52 84.63 84.63
25 560 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 84.75 85.43 84.75
26 543 Jon WARD Caterham 7 85.01 85.40 85.01
27 24 Matt NICHOLS Renault Megane 250RS 86.21 85.69 85.69
28 50 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 95.91 85.69 85.69
29 561 Nigel FOX Caterham 7 86.62 86.88 86.62
30 515 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 86.66 88.53 86.66
31 21 Adrian JONES Subaru Impreza 88.27 86.84 86.84
32 22 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 86.95 87.59 86.95
33 570 Alex HOYLE Caterham 7 89.94 86.96 86.96
34 31 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury Spyder 102.48 87.65 87.65
35 20 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 89.30 87.83 87.83
36 46 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 95.47 88.16 88.16
37 531 Robert SPENCER Caterham 7 Superlight 88.75 88.21 88.21
38 532 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 88.56 88.67 88.56
39 514 Paul BOSTON Caterham 7 88.66 89.39 88.66
40 535 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 88.78 88.99 88.78
41 36 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 88.84 89.07 88.84
42 819 David FRANKLIN Porsche 911RS 91.20 89.07 89.07
43 75 Peter TATHAM Terrapin M Type 91.43 89.28 89.28
44 65 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 91.92 89.43 89.43
45 2 Robert JAMES Ford Focus RS 89.76 90.68 89.76
46 512 Steffan ELDRED Catherham 7 90.25 89.97 89.97
47 57 Stephen DUMMETT Austin Mini 90.17 90.82 90.17
48 775 Gill ELWELL Caterham 7 93.82 90.19 90.19
49 511 Paul BROWN Caterham Academy 91.64 90.27 90.27
50 820 Geraint MEEK Subaru Impreza 90.29 91.61 90.29
51 15 Simon Hutchings Mazda MX5 92.70 90.60 90.60
52 534 Paul COLLINS Caterham Superlight 90.67 99.38 90.67
53 56 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 92.41 90.88 90.88
54 529 Chris BRAMHALL Caterham Super 7 94.72 91.09 91.09
55 71 Daniel OWEN Austin Mini Vtec 93.21 91.36 91.36
56 23 Lawrence ALEXANDER BMW Z3M Coupe 91.66 93.70 91.66
57 571 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Catherham Clubsport 94.59 91.84 91.84
58 32 John MEARNS Westfield Sei 95.13 91.99 91.99
59 99 LLoyd Bettinson Renault Clio Cup 102.77 92.24 92.24
60 35 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise S2 92.26 92.46 92.26
61 845 Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 98.38 92.37 92.37
62 66 Richard JONES Sylvia Striker 92.93 95.30 92.93
63 1 Andrew TILL Renault Clio197 Cup 93.81 93.68 93.68
64 114 Rob ORFORD MGB Roadster 93.96 93.74 93.74
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All Results In Order of Overall Time cont.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

65 865 Nick RAINBOW Sylva Fury 93.81 93.75 93.75
66 509 Steve CAUSEY Caterham 7 94.26 93.96 93.96
67 548 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 FAIL 94.06 94.06
68 06 ****** ****** ********** 94.35 N/S 94.35
69 27 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 96.44 94.46 94.46
70 19 Chris STONE Porsche 911RS 94.90 94.52 94.52
71 112 Michael COLE MGBGT 96.73 94.78 94.78
72 6 Huw TURNER Austin Mini N/S 95.48 95.48
73 115 Terry PIGOTT MGB Roadster 96.93 95.87 95.87
74 810 Nick ARNOLD MG ZR160 97.12 95.89 95.89
75 10 Graham CHERRY MG ZR160 98.08 96.41 96.41
76 110 Stephen LUSCOMBE MG Midget 96.82 96.60 96.60
77 111 John HAWLEY MG Midget 97.61 96.61 96.61
78 714 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham 7 Academy 96.75 FAIL 96.75
79 41 Martyn DAVIES GTM Coupe 100.35 96.83 96.83
80 25 Mike Bailey Porsche Boxster S 100.47 97.54 97.54
81 63 Wynne Morgan Renault Clio Cup 97.91 100.62 97.91
82 40 Martin WATTS Sylvia Riot FAIL 99.31 99.31
83 8 Andrew BISPING Rover 214 101.01 100.17 100.17
84 826 David Campion Locost SMU 001 101.00 100.88 100.88
85 26 John Kinsella Locost SMU 001 105.16 100.96 100.96
86 12 Andrew JAMES Ford Fiesta ST 102.60 101.35 101.35
87 13 Paul CONSTANCE MG FVVC 103.70 101.48 101.48
88 526 John BRANSFIELD Caterham Roadsport 103.11 103.19 103.11
89 45 Deborah HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 108.40 105.00 105.00
90 14 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 105.22 107.24 105.22
91 7 Robert GRIFFITHS MG Midget 106.06 106.48 106.06
92 11 Adrian TAYLOR Mazda RX8 107.77 106.54 106.54
93 113 Peter CLARK MG Midget 106.70 N/S 106.70
94 5 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini Clubman 124.89 119.93 119.93
95 95 Roger TURNER Austin 7 Sports Special 128.25 127.84 127.84
96 ****** ****** ********** N/S N/S N/S
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